GE
Grid Solutions
g
GE Surge Protection
The performance and reliability of today’s electric power systems can be enhanced with the unique characteristics
of GE Tranquell™ arrester products.  Since introducing the world’s first metal oxide arrester in 1976, offering new
concepts in surge arrester design and application, GE has developed and applied metal oxide technology for a variety
of traditional and special applications.  GE offers one of the most comprehensive range of surge arrester products in

(mm)
Stack Height
Without Cap
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Lightning
Impulse*
(kV)
Switching
Impulse*
(kV)
60Hz PF,
Wet*
(kV)
36 27 21.6 9L11ZVA027S3 ALL 1116 806 663 59 273 230 138
36 30 24.0 9L11ZVA030S3 ALL 1116 806 663 60 273 230 138
36 33 26.4 9L11ZVA033S3 ALL 1116 806 663 60 273 230 138
36 36 28.8 9L11ZVA036S3 ALL 1116 806 663 61 273 230 138
36 39 31.2 9L11ZVA039S3 ALL 1116 806 663 61 273 230 138
52 42 33.6 9L11ZMA042S3 Medium 1116 806 663 61 273 230 138
52 42 33.6 9L11ZVA042S3 Heavy & V Heavy 1905 969 826 74 358 310 186
52 48 38.4 9L11ZMA048S3 Medium 1116 806 663 62 273 230 138
52 48 38.4 9L11ZVA048S3 Heavy & V Heavy 1905 969 826 75 358 310 186
52 51 40.8 9L11ZMA051S3 Medium 1116 806 663 63 273 230 138
52 51 40.8 9L11ZVA051S3 Heavy & V Heavy 1905 969 826 76 358 310 186
52 54 43.2 9L11ZMA054S3 Medium 1116 806 663 63 273 230 138
52 54 43.2 9L11ZVA054S3 Heavy & V Heavy 1905 969 826 76 358 310 186
52 60 48.0 9L11ZMA060S3 Medium 1116 806 663 64 273 230 138
52 60 48.0 9L11ZVA060S3 Heavy & V Heavy 1905 969 826 77 358 310 186
72 54 43.2 9L11ZHA054S3 Medium & Heavy 1905 969 826 76 358 310 186
72 54 43.2 9L11ZVA054S3 Very Heavy 2540 1121 978 88 434 379 227
72 60 48.0 9L11ZHA060S3 Medium & Heavy 1905 969 826 77 358 310 186
72 60 48.0 9L11ZVA060S3 Very Heavy 2540 1121 978 89 434 379 227
72 66 52.8 9L11ZHA066S3 Medium & Heavy 1905 969 826 78 358 310 186
72 66 52.8 9L11ZVA066S3 Very Heavy 2540 1121 978 90 434 379 227
72 72 57.6 9L11ZHA072S3 Medium & Heavy 1905 969 826 78 358 310 186
72 72 57.6 9L11ZVA072S3 Very Heavy 2540 1121 978 90 434 379 227
72 75 60.0 9L11ZHA075S3 Medium & Heavy 1905 969 826 79 358 310 186
72 75 60.0 9L11ZVA075S3 Very Heavy 2540 1121 978 91 434 379 227
72 78 62.4 9L11ZHA078S3 Medium & Heavy 1905 969 826 79 358 310 186
72 78 62.4 9L11ZVA078S3 Very Heavy 2540 1121 978 91 434 379 227
72 81 64.8 9L11ZHA081S3 Medium & Heavy 1905 969 826 80 358 310 186
72 81 64.8 9L11ZVA081S3 Very Heavy 2540 1121 978 92 434 379 227
72 84 67.2 9L11ZHA084S3 ALL 2540 1121 978 92 434 379 227
100 84 67.2 9L11ZHA084S3 Medium & Heavy 2540 1121 978 92 434 379 227
100 84 67.2 9L11ZVA084S3 Very Heavy 3207 1286 1143 106 520 455 273
100 90 72.0 9L11ZMA090S3 Medium & Heavy 2540 1121 978 93 434 379 227
100 90 72.0 9L11ZHA090S3 Very Heavy 3207 1286 1143 107 520 455 273
100 96 76.8 9L11ZMA096S3 Medium & Heavy 2540 1121 978 94 434 379 227
100 96 76.8 9L11ZHA096S3 Heavy & V Heavy 3207 1286 1143 108 520 455 273
123 90 72.0 9L11ZMA090S3 Medium 2540 1121 978 93 434 379 227
123 90 72.0 9L11ZHA090S3 Heavy 3207 1286 1143 107 520 455 273
123 90 72.0 9L11ZVA090S3 Very Heavy 3874 1451 1308 119 600 523 314
123 96 76.8 9L11ZMA096S3 Medium 2540 1121 978 94 434 379 227
9L11Z Porcelain Class 3 Physical Characteristics
IEC Porcelain Arresters
GEGridSolutions.com 7

Stack Height
Without Cap
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Lightning
Impulse*
(kV)
Switching
Impulse*
(kV)
60Hz PF,
Wet*
(kV)
123 96 76.8 9L11ZHA096S3 Heavy 3207 1286 1143 108 520 455 273
123 96 76.8 9L11ZVA096S3 Very Heavy 3874 1451 1308 120 600 523 314
123 108 86.4 9L11ZMA108S3 Medium & Heavy 3207 1286 1143 109 520 455 273
123 108 86.4 9L11ZHA108S3 Heavy & V Heavy 3874 1451 1308 121 600 523 314
123 120 96.0 9L11ZMA120S3 Medium & Heavy 3207 1286 1143 111 520 455 273
123 120 96.0 9L11ZHA120S3 Very Heavy 3874 1451 1308 123 600 523 314
123 132 100.8 9L11ZMA132S3 ALL 3874 1451 1308 125 600 523 314
123 138 110.4 9L11ZHA138S3 ALL 3874 1451 1308 125 600 523 314
145 108 86.4 9L11ZMA108S3 Medium 3207 1286 1143 109 520 455 273
145 108 86.4 9L11ZHA108S3 Heavy 3874 1451 1308 121 600 523 314
145 108 86.4 9L11ZVA108S3 Heavy & V Heavy 5080 2099 1956 171 818 700 420
145 120 96.0 9L11ZMA120S3 Medium 3207 1286 1143 111 520 455 273
145 120 96.0 9L11ZHA120S3 Heavy 3874 1451 1308 123 600 523 314
145 120 96.0 9L11ZVA120S3 Very Heavy 5080 2099 1956 173 818 700 420
145 132 105.6 9L11ZHA132S3 Medium & Heavy 3874 1451 1308 125 600 523 314
145 132 105.6 9L11ZVA132S3 Very Heavy 5080 2099 1956 174 818 700 420
145 138 110.4 9L11ZHA138S3 Medium & Heavy 3874 1451 1308 125 600 523 314
145 138 110.4 9L11ZVA138S3 Very Heavy 5080 2099 1956 175 818 700 420
145 144 115.2 9L11ZMA144S3 Medium & Heavy 3874 1451 1308 126 600 523 314
145 144 115.2 9L11ZVA144S3 Very Heavy 5080 2099 1956 176 818 700 420
170 132 105.6 9L11ZMA132S3 Medium 3874 1451 1308 125 600 523 314
170 132 105.6 9L11ZHA132S3 Heavy 4445 1947 1804 162 742 640 384
170 132 105.6 9L11ZXA132S3 Very Heavy 5747 2264 2121 190 904 766 459
170 144 115.2 9L11ZMA144S3 Medium 3874 1451 1308 126 600 523 314
170 144 115.2 9L11ZHA144S3 Heavy 4445 1947 1804 164 742 640 384
170 144 115.2 9L11ZXA144S3 Very Heavy 5747 2264 2121 190 904 766 459
170 162 129.6 9L11ZHA162S3 Medium & Heavy 4445 1947 1804 166 742 640 384
170 162 129.6 9L11ZVA162S3 Very Heavy 5747 2264 2121 192 904 766 459
170 168 134.4 9L11ZHA168S3 Medium & Heavy 4445 1947 1804 167 742 640 384
170 168 134.4 9L11ZVA168S3 Very Heavy 5747 2264 2121 193 904 766 459
245 180 144.0 9L11ZMA180S3 Medium 5080 2099 1956 189 781 671 403
245 180 144.0 9L11ZHA180S3 Heavy 6414 2429 2286 217 944 795 477
245 180 144.0 9L11ZVA180S3 Very Heavy 7748 2759 2616 241 1108 911 547
245 192 153.6 9L11ZMA192S3 Medium 5080 2099 1956 191 781 671 403
245 192 153.6 9L11ZHA192S3 Heavy 6414 2429 2286 219 944 795 477
245 192 153.6 9L11ZVA192S3 Very Heavy 7748 2759 2616 243 1108 911 547
245 198 158.4 9L11ZMA198S3 Medium 5080 2099 1956 191 781 671 403
245 198 158.4 9L11ZHA198S3 Heavy 6414 2429 2286 219 944 795 477
245 198 158.4 9L11ZVA198S3 Very Heavy 7748 2759 2616 243 1108 911 547
9L11Z Porcelain Class 3 Physical Characteristics (con’t)
IEC Porcelain Arresters
GEGridSolutions.com8
Porcelain Class 3
Um Ur Uc Catalog
Number Pollution Level Nominal
Creep (mm)
Total
Height
(mm)
Stack Height
Without Cap
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Lightning
Impulse*
(kV)
Switching
Impulse*
(kV)
60Hz PF,
Wet*
(kV)
245 216 172.8 9L11ZMA216S3 Medium 5747 2264 2121 208 862 734 441
245 216 172.8 9L11ZHA216S3 Heavy 6414 2429 2286 225 923 780 468
245 216 172.8 9L11ZVA216S3 Very Heavy 7748 2759 2616 249 1084 895 537
245 228 182.4 9L11ZMA228S3 Medium & Heavy 6414 2429 2286 223 944 795 477
245 228 182.4 9L11ZHA228S3 Very Heavy 7748 2759 2616 247 1108 911 547
300 216 172.8 9L11ZHA216S3 Medium 6414 2429 2286 225 923 780 468
300 216 172.8 9L11ZVA216S3 Heavy 7748 2759 2616 249 1084 895 537
300 216 172.8 9L11ZXA216S3 Very Heavy 9621 3572 3429 314 1460 1132 679
300 228 182.4 9L11ZMA228S3 Medium 6414 2429 2286 223 944 795 477
300 228 182.4 9L11ZHA228S3 Heavy 7748 2759 2616 247 1108 911 547
300 228 182.4 9L11ZVA228S3 Very Heavy 9621 #N/A #N/A 313 #N/A #N/A #N/A
300 240 192.0 9L11ZMA240S3 Medium 6414 2429 2286 225 944 795 477
300 240 192.0 9L11ZHA240S3 Heavy 7748 2759 2616 249 1108 911 547
300 240 192.0 9L11ZVA240S3 Very Heavy 9621 #N/A #N/A 315 #N/A #N/A #N/A
300 258 206.4 9L11ZMA258S3 Medium 7081 2594 2451 240 1026 854 513
300 258 206.4 9L11ZHA258S3 Heavy 7748 2759 2616 255 1084 895 537
300 258 206.4 9L11ZVA258S3 Very Heavy 9621 3572 3429 320 1460 1132 679
300 264 211.2 9L11ZMA264S3 Medium 7081 2759 2616 240 1108 911 547
300 264 211.2 9L11ZHA264S3 Heavy 7748 2759 2616 256 1084 895 537
300 264 211.2 9L11ZVA264S3 Very Heavy 9621 3572 3429 321 1460 1132 679
362 258 206.4 9L11ZHA258S3 Medium 7748 2759 2616 255 1084 895 537
362 258 206.4 9L11ZVA258S3 Heavy 9621 3572 3429 320 1460 1132 679
362 258 206.4 9L11ZXA258S3 Very Heavy 11622 4067 3924 356 1699 1259 755
362 264 211.2 9L11ZHA264S3 Medium 7748 2759 2616 256 1084 895 537
362 264 211.2 9L11ZVA264S3 Heavy 9621 3572 3429 321 1460 1132 679
362 264 211.2 9L11ZXA264S3 Very Heavy 11622 4067 3924 357 1699 1259 755
362 276 220.8 9L11ZMA276S3 Medium 7748 2759 2616 257 1084 895 537
362 276 220.8 9L11ZHA276S3 Heavy 9621 3572 3429 323 1460 1132 679
362 276 220.8 9L11ZVA276S3 Very Heavy 11622 4067 3924 359 1699 1259 755
362 288 230.4 9L11ZMA288S3 Medium 7748 2759 2616 259 1084 895 537
362 288 230.4 9L11ZHA288S3 Heavy 9621 3572 3429 325 1460 1132 679
362 288 230.4 9L11ZVA288S3 Very Heavy 11622 4067 3924 360 1699 1259 755
420 312 249.6 9L11ZMA312S3 Medium 8954 3407 3264 328 1213 981 589
420 312 249.6 9L11ZHA312S3 Heavy 10955 3902 3759 366 1451 1127 676
420 312 249.6 9L11ZVA312S3 Very Heavy 13495 4880 4737 444 1929 1364 818
420 330 264.0 9L11ZMA330S3 Medium 8954 3407 3264 331 1213 981 589
420 330 264.0 9L11ZHA330S3 Heavy 10955 3902 3759 369 1451 1127 676
420 330 264.0 9L11ZVA330S3 Very Heavy 13495 4880 4737 446 1929 1364 818
420 336 268.8 9L11ZMA336S3 Medium 8954 3407 3264 332 1213 981 589
420 336 268.8 9L11ZHA336S3 Heavy 10955 3902 3759 370 1451 1127 676
9L11Z Porcelain Class 3 Physical Characteristics
IEC Porcelain Arresters
GEGridSolutions.com 9
Service Conditions & Other Considerations
Um Ur Uc Catalog
Number Pollution Level Nominal
Creep (mm)
Total
Height
(mm)
Stack Height
Without Cap
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Lightning
Impulse*
(kV)
Switching
Impulse*
(kV)
60Hz PF,
Wet*
(kV)
420 336 268.8 9L11ZVA336S3 Very Heavy 13495 4880 4737 447 1929 1364 818
420 360 288.0 9L11ZMA360S3 Medium 9621 3572 3429 335 1460 1132 679
420 360 288.0 9L11ZHA360S3 Heavy 10955 3902 3759 358 1619 1218 731
420 360 288.0 9L11ZVA360S3 Very Heavy 13495 4880 4737 436 2010 1397 838
420 372 297.6 9L11ZMA372S3 Medium 10288 3737 3594 348 1540 1176 706
420 372 297.6 9L11ZHA372S3 Heavy 10955 3902 3759 360 1619 1218 731
420 372 297.6 9L11ZVA372S3 Very Heavy 13495 4880 4737 438 2010 1397 838
420 378 302.4 9L11ZMA378S3 Medium 10288 3737 3594 349 1540 1176 706
420 378 302.4 9L11ZHA378S3 Heavy 10955 3902 3759 361 1619 1218 731
420 378 302.4 9L11ZVA378S3 Very Heavy 13495 4880 4737 438 2010 1397 838
420 390 312.0 9L11ZMA390S3 Medium 10955 3902 3759 362 1619 1218 731
420 390 312.0 9L11ZHA390S3 Heavy 10955 3902 3759 362 1619 1218 731
420 390 312.0 9L11ZVA390S3 Very Heavy 13495 4880 4737 440 2010 1397 838
420 396 316.8 9L11ZMA396S3 Medium 10955 3902 3759 363 1619 1218 731
420 396 316.8 9L11ZHA396S3 Heavy 10955 3902 3759 363 1619 1218 731
420 396 316.8 9L11ZVA396S3 Very Heavy 13495 4880 4737 441 2010 1397 838
420 420 336.0 9L11ZMA420S3 Medium 11622 4067 3924 378 1699 1259 755
420 420 336.0 9L11ZHA420S3 Heavy 11622 4067 3924 378 1699 1259 755
420 420 336.0 9L11ZVA420S3 Very Heavy 13495 4880 4737 444 2010 1397 838
* Insulation withstand with non-linear factors included for reference.
9L11Z Porcelain Class 3 Physical Characteristics (con’t)
IEC Porcelain Arresters
GEGridSolutions.com10

Total Height
With Cap
(mm)
Stack Height
Without Cap
(mm)
Lightning
Impulse*
(kV)
Switching
Impulse*
(kV)
60Hz PF,
Wet*
(kV)
36 27 21.6 ALL 9L11ZVA027S4 1116 61 806 663 273 230 138
36 30 24.0 ALL 9L11ZVA030S4 1116 62 806 663 273 230 138
36 33 26.4 ALL 9L11ZVA033S4 1116 63 806 663 273 230 138
36 36 28.8 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA036S4 1116 63 806 663 273 230 138
36 39 31.2 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA039S4 1116 64 806 663 273 230 138
52 42 33.6 Medium 9L11ZMA042S4 1116 64 806 663 273 230 138
52 42 33.6 Heavy & V Heavy 9L11ZVA042S4 1905 77 969 826 358 310 186
52 48 38.4 Medium 9L11ZMA048S4 1116 65 806 663 273 230 138
52 48 38.4 Heavy & V Heavy 9L11ZVA048S4 1905 78 969 826 358 310 186
52 51 40.8 Medium 9L11ZMA051S4 1116 66 806 663 273 230 138
52 51 40.8 Heavy & V Heavy 9L11ZVA051S4 1905 79 969 826 358 310 186
52 54 43.2 Medium 9L11ZMA054S4 1116 67 806 663 273 230 138
52 54 43.2 Heavy & V Heavy 9L11ZHA054S4 1905 80 969 826 358 310 186
52 60 48.0 Medium 9L11ZMA060S4 1116 68 806 663 273 230 138
52 60 48.0 Heavy & V Heavy 9L11ZHA060S4 1905 81 969 826 358 310 186
72 54 43.2 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA054S4 1905 80 969 826 358 310 186
72 54 43.2 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA054S4 2540 92 1121 978 434 379 227
72 60 48.0 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA060S4 1905 81 969 826 358 310 186
72 60 48.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA060S4 2540 93 1121 978 434 379 227
72 66 52.8 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA066S4 1905 82 969 826 358 310 186
72 66 52.8 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA066S4 2540 94 1121 978 434 379 227
72 72 57.6 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA072S4 1905 84 969 826 358 310 186
72 72 57.6 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA072S4 2540 96 1121 978 434 379 227
72 75 60.0 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA075S4 1905 84 969 826 358 310 186
72 75 60.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA075S4 2540 96 1121 978 434 379 227
72 78 62.4 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA078S4 1905 85 969 826 358 310 186
72 78 62.4 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA078S4 2540 97 1121 978 434 379 227
72 81 64.8 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA081S4 1905 86 969 826 358 310 186
72 81 64.8 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA081S4 2540 98 1121 978 434 379 227
72 84 67.2 ALL 9L11ZHA084S4 2540 98 1121 978 434 379 227
100 84 67.2 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA084S4 2540 98 1121 978 434 379 227
100 84 67.2 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA084S4 3207 112 1286 1143 520 455 273
100 90 72.0 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZMA090S4 2540 99 1121 978 434 379 227
100 90 72.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZHA090S4 3207 113 1286 1143 520 455 273
100 96 76.8 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZMA096S4 2540 100 1121 978 434 379 227
100 96 76.8 Very Heavy 9L11ZHA096S4 3207 100 1121 978 434 379 227
123 90 72.0 Medium 9L11ZMA090S4 2540 99 1121 978 434 379 227
123 90 72.0 Heavy 9L11ZHA090S4 3207 113 1286 1143 520 455 273
123 90 72.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA090S4 3874 125 1451 1308 600 523 314
123 96 76.8 Medium 9L11ZMA096S4 2540 100 1121 978 434 379 227
123 96 76.8 Heavy 9L11ZHA096S4 3207 114 1286 1143 520 455 273
123 96 76.8 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA096S4 3874 126 1451 1308 600 523 314
IEC Porcelain Arresters
GEGridSolutions.com12
Porcelain Class 4
9L11Z Porcelain Class 4 Physical Characteristics

Total Height
With Cap
(mm)
Stack Height
Without Cap
(mm)
Lightning
Impulse*
(kV)
Switching
Impulse*
(kV)
60Hz PF,
Wet*
(kV)
123 108 86.4 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZMA108S4 3207 117 1286 1143 520 455 273
123 108 86.4 Very Heavy 9L11ZHA108S4 3874 129 1451 1308 600 523 314
123 120 96.0 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZMA120S4 3207 119 1286 1143 520 455 273
123 120 96.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZHA120S4 3874 131 1451 1308 600 523 314
123 132 100.8 ALL 9L11ZMA132S4 3874 134 1451 1308 600 523 314
123 138 110.4 ALL 9L11ZHA138S4 3874 135 1451 1308 600 523 314
145 108 86.4 Medium 9L11ZMA108S4 3207 117 1286 1143 520 455 273
145 108 86.4 Heavy 9L11ZHA108S4 3874 129 1451 1308 600 523 314
145 108 86.4 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA108S4 5080 178 2099 1956 818 700 420
145 120 96.0 Medium 9L11ZMA120S4 3207 119 1286 1143 520 455 273
145 120 96.0 Heavy 9L11ZHA120S4 3874 131 1451 1308 600 523 314
145 120 96.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA120S4 5080 181 2099 1956 818 700 420
145 132 105.6 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZMA132S4 3874 183 2099 1956 818 700 420
145 132 105.6 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA132S4 5080 183 2099 1956 818 700 420
145 138 110.4 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA138S4 3874 135 1451 1308 600 523 314
145 138 110.4 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA138S4 5080 185 2099 1956 818 700 420
145 144 115.2 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZMA144S4 3874 137 1451 1308 600 523 314
145 144 115.2 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA144S4 5080 186 2099 1956 818 700 420
170 132 105.6 Medium 9L11ZMA132S4 3874 134 1451 1308 600 523 314
170 132 105.6 Heavy 9L11ZHA132S4 4445 171 1947 1804 742 640 384
170 132 105.6 Very Heavy 9L11ZXA132S4 5747 197 2264 2121 904 766 459
170 144 115.2 Medium 9L11ZMA144S4 3874 137 1451 1308 600 523 314
170 144 115.2 Heavy 9L11ZHA144S4 4445 174 1947 1804 742 640 384
170 144 115.2 Very Heavy 9L11ZXA144S4 5747 200 2264 2121 904 766 459
170 162 129.6 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA162S4 4445 178 1947 1804 742 640 384
170 162 129.6 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA162S4 5747 204 2264 2121 904 766 459
170 168 134.4 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA168S4 4445 179 1947 1804 742 640 384
170 168 134.4 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA168S4 5747 205 2264 2121 904 766 459
245 180 144.0 Medium 9L11ZMA180S4 5080 202 2099 1956 781 671 403
245 180 144.0 Heavy 9L11ZHA180S4 6414 229 2429 2286 944 795 477
245 180 144.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA180S4 7748 253 2759 2616 1108 911 547
245 192 153.6 Medium 9L11ZMA192S4 5080 204 2099 1956 781 671 403
245 192 153.6 Heavy 9L11ZHA192S4 6414 232 2429 2286 944 795 477
245 192 153.6 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA192S4 7748 256 2759 2616 1108 911 547
245 198 158.4 Medium 9L11ZMA198S4 5080 205 2099 1956 781 671 403
245 198 158.4 Heavy 9L11ZHA198S4 6414 233 2429 2286 944 795 477
245 198 158.4 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA198S4 7748 257 2759 2616 1108 911 547
245 216 172.8 Medium 9L11ZMA216S4 5747 223 2264 2121 862 734 441
245 216 172.8 Heavy 9L11ZHA216S4 6414 240 2429 2286 923 780 468
245 216 172.8 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA216S4 7748 264 2759 2616 1084 895 537
245 228 182.4 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZMA228S4 6414 239 2429 2286 944 795 477
245 228 182.4 Very Heavy 9L11ZHA228S4 7748 263 2759 2616 1108 911 547
IEC Porcelain Arresters
GEGridSolutions.com 13
9L11Z Porcelain Class 4 Physical Characteristics (con’t)
Um Ur Uc Pollution Level Catalog
Number
Nominal
Creep
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Total Height
With Cap
(mm)
Stack Height
Without Cap
(mm)
Lightning
Impulse* (kV)
Switching
Impulse* (kV)
60Hz PF,
Wet* (kV)
300 216 172.8 Medium 9L11ZHA216S4 6414 240 2429 2286 923 780 468
300 216 172.8 Heavy 9L11ZVA216S4 7748 264 2759 2616 1084 895 537
300 216 172.8 Very Heavy 9L11ZXA216S4 9621 330 3572 3429 1460 1132 679
300 228 182.4 Medium 9L11ZMA228S4 6414 239 2429 2286 944 795 477
300 228 182.4 Heavy 9L11ZHA228S4 7748 263 2759 2616 1108 911 547
300 228 182.4 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA228S4 9621 329 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
300 240 192.0 Medium 9L11ZMA240S4 6414 242 2429 2286 944 795 477
300 240 192.0 Heavy 9L11ZHA240S4 7748 266 2759 2616 1108 911 547
300 240 192.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA240S4 9621 331 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
300 258 206.4 Medium 9L11ZMA258S4 7081 258 2594 2451 1026 854 513
300 258 206.4 Heavy 9L11ZHA258S4 7748 273 2759 2616 1084 895 537
300 258 206.4 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA258S4 9621 338 3572 3429 1460 1132 679
300 264 211.2 Medium 9L11ZMA264S4 7081 259 2594 2451 1026 854 513
300 264 211.2 Heavy 9L11ZHA264S4 7748 274 2759 2616 1084 895 537
300 264 211.2 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA264S4 9621 339 3572 3429 1460 1132 679
362 258 206.4 Medium 9L11ZHA258S4 7748 273 2759 2616 1084 895 537
362 258 206.4 Heavy 9L11ZVA258S4 9621 338 3572 3429 1460 1132 679
362 258 206.4 Very Heavy 9L11ZXA258S4 11622 375 4067 3924 1699 1259 755
362 264 211.2 Medium 9L11ZHA264S4 7748 274 2759 2616 1084 895 537
362 264 211.2 Heavy 9L11ZVA264S4 9621 339 3572 3429 1460 1132 679
362 264 211.2 Very Heavy 9L11ZXA264S4 11622 376 4067 3924 1699 1259 755
362 276 220.8 Medium 9L11ZMA276S4 7748 277 2759 2616 1084 895 537
362 276 220.8 Heavy 9L11ZHA276S4 9621 342 3572 3429 1460 1132 679
362 276 220.8 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA276S4 11622 379 4067 3924 1699 1259 755
362 288 230.4 Medium 9L11ZMA288S4 7748 280 2759 2616 1084 895 537
362 288 230.4 Heavy 9L11ZHA288S4 9621 345 3572 3429 1460 1132 679
362 288 230.4 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA288S4 11622 381 4067 3924 1699 1259 755
420 312 249.6 Medium 9L11ZMA312S4 8954 350 3407 3264 1213 981 589
420 312 249.6 Heavy 9L11ZHA312S4 10955 388 3902 3759 1451 1127 676
420 312 249.6 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA312S4 13495 466 4880 4737 1929 1364 818
420 330 264.0 Medium 9L11ZMA330S4 8954 354 3407 3264 1213 981 589
420 330 264.0 Heavy 9L11ZHA330S4 10955 392 3902 3759 1451 1127 676
420 330 264.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA330S4 13495 470 4880 4737 1929 1364 818
420 336 268.8 Medium 9L11ZMA336S4 9621 369 3572 3429 1292 1032 619
420 336 268.8 Heavy 9L11ZHA336S4 10955 393 3902 3759 1451 1127 676
420 336 268.8 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA336S4 13495 471 4880 4737 1929 1364 818
420 360 288.0 Medium 9L11ZMA360S4 9621 359 3572 3429 1460 1132 679
420 360 288.0 Heavy 9L11ZHA360S4 10955 384 3902 3759 1619 1218 731
420 360 288.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA360S4 13495 461 4880 4737 2010 1397 838
420 372 297.6 Medium 9L11ZMA372S4 10288 374 3737 3594 1540 1176 706
420 372 297.6 Heavy 9L11ZHA372S4 10955 386 3902 3759 1619 1218 731
420 372 297.6 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA372S4 13495 464 4880 4737 2010 1397 838
IEC Porcelain Arresters
GEGridSolutions.com14
Porcelain Class 4
* Insulation withstand with non-linear factors included for reference.

Total Height
With Cap
(mm)
Stack Height
Without Cap
(mm)
Lightning
Impulse*
(kV)
Switching
Impulse*
(kV)
60Hz PF,
Wet*
(kV)
420 378 302.4 Medium 9L11ZMA378S4 10288 375 3737 3594 1540 1176 706
420 378 302.4 Heavy 9L11ZHA378S4 10955 387 3902 3759 1619 1218 731
420 378 302.4 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA378S4 13495 465 4880 4737 2010 1397 838
420 390 312.0 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA390S4 10955 390 3902 3759 1619 1218 731
420 390 312.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA390S4 13495 468 4880 4737 2010 1397 838
420 396 316.8 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZMA396S4 10955 392 3902 3759 1619 1218 731
420 396 316.8 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA396S4 13495 470 4880 4737 2010 1397 838
420 420 336.0 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA420S4 11622 408 4067 3924 1699 1259 755
420 420 336.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA420S4 13495 474 4880 4737 2010 1397 838
IEC Porcelain Arresters
GEGridSolutions.com 15
9L11Z Porcelain Class 4 Protective Characteristics
Ur Uc

360 288.0 398 373 351 702 722 745 763 748 778 805 845 905 996
372 297.6 411 385 363 725 746 770 788 773 804 832 873 935 1029
378 302.4 418 391 369 737 758 782 801 785 817 845 887 950 1045
390 312.0 431 404 380 760 782 807 826 810 842 872 915 980 1078
396 316.8 438 410 386 772 795 820 839 824 856 886 930 996 1096
420 336.0 464 435 410 819 843 869 890 873 908 939 986 1056 1162
IEC Porcelain Arresters
GEGridSolutions.com 17
Porcelain Class 5
9L11Z Porcelain Class 5 Protective Characteristics
Um Ur Uc Pollution Level Catalog Number Nominal Creep
(mm) Weight (kg) Total Height With
Cap (mm)
Grading Ring
Diameter (mm)
550 396 316.8 Medium 9L11ZMA396S5 11001 1064 4864 1530
550 420 336 Medium 9L11ZMA420S5 11001 1070 4864 1530
550 444 355.2 Medium 9L11ZMA444S5 11001 1075 4864 1530
800 588 470.4 Medium 9L11ZMA588S5 16716 1695 7503 2286
 800 612 489.6 Medium 9L11ZMA612S5 16716 1701 7503 2286
420 396 316.8 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZMA396S4 10955 392 3902 3759
420 396 316.8 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA396S4 13495 470 4880 4737
420 420 336.0 Medium & Heavy 9L11ZHA420S4 11622 408 4067 3924
420 420 336.0 Very Heavy 9L11ZVA420S4 13495 474 4880 4737